Kelsey Learning Centre Administration

Formal education for adults in Kelsey School Division began with summer sessions, federally funded,
developed with the support of MBCI administration, and operated out of temporary facilities at KCC. In
1997 the program was formalized and operated out of Keewatin Community College, later renamed
University College of the North. Initially these programs were under the administration of the MBCI
principal, but in 2008 a separate building principal was named to oversee the school’s program.

YEAR

1997-98
1998-99
1999-00

2000-01
2001-02
2002-03
2003-04
2004-05
2005-06
2006-07

2007-08

2008-09
2009-10

2010-11
2011-12
2012-13
2013-14
2014-15
2015-16
2016-17
2017-18
2018-19

PRINCIPAL

Vaughn Wadelius
Vaughn Wadelius

Doug Long

Doug Long
Doug Long
Doug Long
Doug Long
Doug Long
Doug Long
Doug Long

VICE-/-ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL

Alfred McDonald (KALC)
Alfred McDonald (KALC)
Alan Gardiner & Vince Ogrodnick; Heather Marlow (KALC)

Heather Marlow (KALC)

Merilee Hamilton (KALC)
Merilee Hamilton (KALC)
Merilee Hamilton (KALC)
Merilee Hamilton (KALC)
Merilee Hamilton (KALC)
Merilee Hamilton (KALC)

Kathi McConnell-Hore (from Jan)
Marilee Hamilton (on leave)

Fernando Araujo

Tara Manych
Tara Manych

Tara Manych
Tara Manych
Tara Manych
Louise Lowen
Tara Manych
Tara Manych
Tara Manych
Tara Manych
Tara Manych

Louise Lowen
Louise Lowen
Dan Webster
Louise Lowen
Louise Lowen
Louise Lowen
Louise Lowen
Louise Lowen

In 2019-20 the Kelsey Learning Centre was relocated to University College of the North. Administration of
the two sites was divided.

2019-20
2020-21
2020-21
2021-22
2022-23

2023-09-21

Tara Manych
Tara Manych
Tara Manych
Tara Manych
Tara Manych

Kelsey Learning Centre
Kelsey Learning Centre
Kelsey Learning Centre
Kelsey Learning Centre
Kelsey Learning Centre



