## **Kelsey Learning Centre Administration**

Formal education for adults in Kelsey School Division began with summer sessions, federally funded, developed with the support of MBCI administration, and operated out of temporary facilities at KCC. In 1997 the program was formalized and operated out of Keewatin Community College, later renamed University College of the North. Initially these programs were under the administration of the MBCI principal, but in 2008 a separate building principal was named to oversee the school's program.

YEAR	PRINCIPAL	VICE-/-ASSISTANT PRINCIPAL
1997-98 1998-99 1999-00	Vaughn Wadelius Vaughn Wadelius Doug Long	Alfred McDonald (KALC) Alfred McDonald (KALC) Alan Gardiner & Vince Ogrodnick; Heather Marlow (KALC)
2000-01 2001-02 2002-03 2003-04 2004-05 2005-06 2006-07	Doug Long Kathi McConnell-Hore	Heather Marlow (KALC) Merilee Hamilton (KALC) (from Jan)
2007-08	Marilee Hamilton (on le Fernando Araujo	,
2008-09 2009-10	Tara Manych Tara Manych	
2010-11 2011-12 2012-13 2013-14 2014-15 2015-16 2016-17 2017-18 2018-19	Tara Manych Tara Manych Tara Manych Louise Lowen Tara Manych	Louise Lowen Louise Lowen Dan Webster Louise Lowen Louise Lowen Louise Lowen Louise Lowen Louise Lowen Louise Lowen

In 2019-20 the Kelsey Learning Centre was relocated to University College of the North. Administration of the two sites was divided.

2019-20	Tara Manych	Kelsey Learning Centre
2020-21	Tara Manych	Kelsey Learning Centre
2020-21	Tara Manych	Kelsey Learning Centre
2021-22	Tara Manych	Kelsey Learning Centre
2022-23	Tara Manych	Kelsey Learning Centre